## ICBC Sands Lifestyle MasterCard 5<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Double Rewards

The promotion period is from April 22 to June 30, 2022.

- a. (Offer 1) Additional 5% F&B discount at participating Sands Resorts Macao F&B outlets.
- b. (Offer 2) 5% Rebate (MOP50 worth of points) for a single purchase of MOP1,000 at participating Sands Resorts Macao F&B outlets.

## Offer 1 - Additional 5% F&B Discount Terms & Conditions

- 1. During the promotion period, eligible ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard Platinum & World ("ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard") cardholders are entitled to additional 5% discount (offer 1) on top of the Sands Lifestyle Discount Benefit at participating Sands Resorts Macao F&B outlets.
- 2. During the promotion period, ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard Platinum cardholders can enjoy 15% off and World cardholders can enjoy 20% off at participating Sands Resorts Macao F&B outlets.
- 3. F&B discount includes food, non-alcoholic and alcoholic drinks.
- 4. Cardholder must pay with their qualified physical ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard to be eligible for the F&B discount offer.
- 5. The F&B discount offer cannot be used in conjunction with other offers and/or promotions.
- 6. Blackout dates for F&B discount offer applies on:
  - Sheraton Grand Macao & St. Regis Macao F&B Outlets: 01-03 May, 2022
  - Four Seasons F&B Outlets: 01 May, 2022
- 7. The F&B discount offer is subject to service charge and tax.
- 8. Please refer to Sands Lifestyle website for participating F&B outlets latest operating hours.

## Offer 2 - 5% Rebate Offer Terms & Conditions

- 9. Eligible cardholders must register successfully for this rebate promotion on ICBC Macau website and ICBC Mobile Banking APP to be entitled to enjoy the 5% rebate offer (MOP50 worth of points rebate) (Offer 2).
- 10. Cardholders must spend and register with the same valid ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard to be eligible to the rebate offer.
- 11. Cardholders must spend MOP1,000 or above with a qualified physical ICBC Sands Lifestyle Mastercard in a single transaction at participating F&B outlets to enjoy MOP50 worth of points rebate.
- 12. Cardholders can only enjoy up to MOP50 worth of points rebate per transaction.

- 13. Cardholders can enjoy the rebate offer for a maximum of 6 times during the promotion period (maximum rebate up to MOP300 worth of points rebate, which is equivalent to MOP300 Rewards Dollar).
- 14. The points rebate is processed and fully funded by ICBC Macau. The quota of this rebate offer is limited and on a first-come-first-serve basis.
- 15. Points rebate will be credited to the cardholder's registered credit card account on or before August 31, 2022. Cardholders' account must be in good condition with no excess or overdue amount and no violation of the credit card cardholders contract terms. Otherwise ICBC Macau reserves the right to cancel or withdraw the relevant rewards. If the cardholder has any objection to the points reward, or fails to receive the relevant reward on time, cardholders must contact ICBC Macau Customer Service Hotline 8899 5588 on or before September 30, 2022; if the cardholder fail to do so, the cardholder is considered as acknowledged and agreed, whereas the points rewards cannot be re-applied and reissued.
- 16. This offer cannot be used in conjunction with other ICBC Macau promotion offers and ICBC Macau reserves the right to suspend, change and/or terminate this offer at any time.

## **General terms & conditions**

- 17. Sands Lifestyle and ICBC Macau reserves the right at its absolute discretion to vary, delete or add to any of these Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 18. Sands Lifestyle reserves the right to cancel, terminate or suspend this promotion at any time. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension by Sands Lifestyle of this promotion shall not entitle the Eligible Cardholder to any claim or compensation against Sands Lifestyle for any and all losses or damages suffered or incurred by the Eligible Cardholder as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination or suspension.
- 19. The Eligible Cardholder shall be personally responsible for all taxes, rates, government fees or any other charges that may be levied against them under applicable laws, if any, in relation to this promotion.
- 20. Sands Lifestyle's decision on all matters relating to this promotion shall be final and binding.